

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

22-23204

Date sent

24/10/22

Subject

Long Covid Staff Absences 2021-22

Details of enquiry

1. Could you state the number of staff members who were recorded to have had Long Covid while working for your trust at any time in the period between October 2021 - October 2022?
2. Could you state all leave of absences taken where Long Covid was cited as the cause between October 2021 - October 2022 and the length of time each absence lasted for.
3. Does your trust offer any specialised support for staff members living with Long Covid? If so could you please provide details of these services?

Response sent

1. Could you state the number of staff members who were recorded to have had Long Covid while working for your trust at any time in the period between October 2021 - October 2022?
One
2. Could you state all leave of absences taken where Long Covid was cited as the cause between October 2021 - October 2022 and the length of time each absence lasted for.
Our records show a 13 month absence, from March 2021 to April 2022
3. Does your trust offer any specialised support for staff members living with Long Covid? If so could you please provide details of these services?
No